

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14372/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CMWP No.39042/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM CHANDRA TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17367 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 14372 Mr. V.K. Yadav, Adv. for  
Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.

SLP 16367 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 14372 of 2013:

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for time on the ground of illness of the arguing counsel.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

S.L.P. (C) No. 17367 of 2013:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the position in this Special Leave Petition is converse to the position in S.L.P. (C) No. 14372 of 2013 and, therefore, this Special Leave Petition may be de-tagged from S.L.P. (C) No. 14372 of 2013.

We accept her statement.

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 17367 of 2013 is de-tagged from S.L.P. (C) No. 14372 of 2013.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to mention this matter before the Vacation Bench.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|